

নিয়োগ বিজ্ঞপ্তি

সাভার সেনানিবাসস্থ সি ডব্লিউ সি এর জন্য অস্থায়ী ভিত্তিতে নিম্নে বর্ণিত যোগ্যতা/বর্ণনা সাপেক্ষে ০২ জন মহিলা ডাক্তার নিয়োগ করা হইবেঃ

ঃ এমবিবিএস। ১। যোগ্যতা

ঃ সাভার সেনানিবাস সকাল ০৮৩০ ঘটিকা হইতে দুপুর ১৩০০ ২। কার্যস্থান ও সময় ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।

(শুক্রবার ও সরকারি ছুটির দিন ব্যতিত)

৩। বেতন/ভাতা ঃ আলোচনা সাপেক্ষে

আগ্রহী প্রার্থীদের বিজ্ঞপ্তি প্রকাশের তারিখ হইতে ১৫ দিনের মধ্যে অধিনায়ক, সিএমএইচ সাভার সেনানিবাস বরাবর আবেদন করিতে হইবে।

লেঃ কর্ণেল

আইএসপিআর/সেনা/২০১০/১৫২

অধিনায়ক

জিডি-৯৯৪

সিএমএইচ সাভার সেনানিবাস



Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh Office of the Chief Engineer

Headquarter, Kurmitola, Dhaka-1229

Tender Notice

1.	Name of work	Re-construction of Apron at Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport (S:H:- Re-construction of damaged slab of Passenger Apron in between Bay No. 08 and Bay No. 09 front side) at Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Kurmitola, Dhaka.
2.	Source of fund	CAAB self finance.
3.	Tender package No.	CD-1=48/2009-10.
4.	Invitation for tenders Ref and date	CAAB/W-471/Part-73/249 dated 01/11/2009 Tk 97,20,353/00.
5.	Eligibility of tenderers	CAAB enlisted "A" class and above (Civil) contractor.
6.	Name & address of the office selling the tender document	 a) Accountant, Civil Circle, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka. b) Accountant, Civil Division-1, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka. c) PA to Member (Ops & Plan), CAAB HQ, Dhaka. d) PA to Chief Engineer, CAAB HQ, Dhaka. e) PA to Director, ZIA, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka. f) Cash Section, Headquarter, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka.
7.	Name and address of the office receiving tenders	Chief Engineer, HQ CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka.
8.	Name and address of the office opening tenders	Chief Engineer, HQ CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka.
9.	Last date and time for selling tender document	25/03/2010 up to 12.00 hours.
10.	Last date of tender submission	28/03/2010 up to 12.00 hours.

Special instruction (a) If communication is disrupted on the date of receiving and opening the tender, tenders will be received on the next working day. Other terms and conditions will remain unchanged. The tender will be summarily rejected if the quoted rate is more than 5% (five percent) above or below the estimated cost

If the two or more tenderers quote the same lowest rate. The award winner shall be decided by

28/03/2010 at 12:30 hours.

Date and time for opening of

	a lottery.							
14.	Brief description of goods and services (works and service)							
Lot		Location	Price of tender document in Taka	Tender security amount in Taka	Time for completion in weeks /months			
48	Re-construction of Apron at Hazrat Shahjalal(R) International Airport (S:H:- Re-construction of damaged slab of Passenger Apron in between Bay No. 08 and Bay No. 09 front side) at Hazrat Shahjalal(R) International Airport, Kurmitola, Dhaka.	Passenger Apron at ZIA	Tk 1000/- (one thousand non- refundable)	Tk 2,75,000/- (two lacs seventy-five thousand) only (refundable) to be furnished in the shape of Bank Draft/Pay-Order from any scheduled bank of Bangladesh in favour of Superintending Engineer, Civil Circle, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka.	95			
15.	Special conditions	The authority	y reserves the rig	ght to accept or reject	any or all the			

tender(s) without assigning any reason whatsoever.

Md Shahidul Afroz

For Chief Engineer

Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh

(বিএসটিআই কর্তক অনুমোদিত) (৩) নিলাম (চট/প্রাষ্টিক

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার



কাজের নাম

CAAB/PR-88/2010/231

Dated: 01-03-2010

GD-1019

বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ পুলিশ সুপারের কার্যালয় নাটোর

দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

"দি পাবলিক প্রকিউরমেন্ট রেগুলেশন/০৮" মোতাবেক নাটোর জেলা পুলিশ রেশন স্টোরে ২০০৯-২০১০ অর্থ বৎসরের ৪র্থ কোয়ার্টারের (এপ্রিল/১০-জুন/১০) জন্য মন্তর্জাল (দেশী উন্নতমানের), সোয়াবিন তেল, জ্বালানী কাঠ সরবরাহ, নিলাম (চট/প্লাষ্টিক বস্তা) এবং পরিবহনের জন্য প্রকৃত ব্যবসায়ী/সরবরাহকারী/ঠিকাদারের নিকট হতে সীলমোহরকৃত খামে দরপত্র আহবান করা যাচ্ছে। ঃ ১) মন্তরভাল (দেশী উন্নতমানের) (২) সোয়াবিন তেল

			বস্তা) (৪) শুকনা আমখড়ি এবং (৫) রেশন সামগ্রী পরিবহন।
२।	অর্থের উৎস	:	স্বারাষ্ট্র মান্ত্রণালয়।
७।	দরপত্র আহ্বান ও তারিখ	:	স্মারক নং ৭৮৬/ই, তাং-২৪-২-১০ইং।
8	প্রকৃত ব্যবসায়ী/সরবরাহকারীর যোগ্যতা	:	১) মালিকানা এফিডেভিড (২) হালসনের নবায়নকৃত ট্রেড লাইসেন্স (৩) হালসনের আয়কর পরিশোধের সনদপত্র (৪) ভ্যাট রেজিস্ট্রেশনের সনদপত্র (৫) স্থানীয় চেম্বার অব কমার্সের সনদপত্র (৬) আর্থিক স্বচ্ছলতার সনদপত্র বিগত ৬ মাসের ব্যাংক স্থিতির স্টেটমেন্ট (৭) এতদবিষয়ক কাজের পূর্ব অভিজ্ঞতা সনদপত্র দেখিয়ে সিডিউল ক্রয় করতে হবে।
¢1	দরপত্র বিক্রয়কারী অফিসের নাম ও ঠিকানা	00	পুলিশ সুপারের কার্যালয়, নাটোর।
ঙ৷	দরপত্র গ্রহণকারী অফিসের নাম ও ঠিকানা	00	পুলিশ সুপারের কার্যালয়, নাটোর।
91	দরপত্র খোলা অফিসের ঠিকানা	00	পুলিশ সুপারের অফিস কক্ষ, নাটোর।
Ъ۱	দরপত্র সিডিউল বিক্রির সর্বশেষ তারিখ ও সময়	00	২২-৩-১০ তারিখ, ১৭:০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।
৯।	দরপত্র দাখিলের সর্বশেষ তারিখ ও সময়	00	২৩-৩-১০ তারিখ, ১২:০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।
701	দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়	00	২৩-৩-১০ তারিখ, ১২:৩০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত। দরপত্রদাতাগণের উপস্থিতিতে।
১ ১ । क	াজের সংক্ষিপ্ত বিবরণ		
er more and en			500 - 1/2 (140 - 1

১১। কা	জের সংক্ষিপ্ত বিবরণ	77	26.		
ক্র/নং	নাম	দরপত্রের সিডিউলের মূল্য (নগদ ও অফেরতযোগ্য)	দরপত্রের সিকিউরিটি মানি	দরপত্রের মেয়াদ্ ৩০-৬-১০ পর্যন্ত মালামাল সরবরাহ্ কাজের সময়সীমা	মন্তব্য মালামাল সরবরাহ ও কাজের শর্তাবলী সিডিউলে উল্লেখ করা হবে। তথাপিও সিডিউল ক্রয়ের সময় প্রতি আইটেমের পাশে উল্লিখিত পরিমাণ অর্থের ব্যাংক স্থিতি প্রদর্শন করতে হবে।
71	মণ্ডরডাল (দেশী উন্নতমানের)	960/-	80,000/-	কার্যাদেশ প্রাপ্তির ১০ দিনের মধ্যে	\$6,00,000/-
२।	সোয়াবিন তেল (তীরমার্কা/ফ্রেশ/ রূপচাঁদা বা সমমানের বিএসটিআই কর্তৃক অনুমোদিত)	960/-	80,000/-	-এ-	\$6,00,000/-
91	রেশন সামগ্রী পরিবহন	800/-	२,०००/-	-এ-	¢0,000/-
8 1	ওকনা আমখড়ি	800/-	0,000/-	-এ-	@,oo,ooo/-
Ø1	নিলাম (চট/প্লাষ্টিক	800/-	-	-ঐ-	२,००,०००/-

ক) মতরভাল সরবরাহের বিষয়ে কর্তৃপক্ষ প্রয়োজনবোধে টিসিবি হতে মতরভাল ক্রয় করবেন। খ) দরপত্রে অংশগ্রহণকারীগণ এক বা একাধিক কাজের জন্য দরপত্র দাখিল করতে পারবেন।

গ) কর্তৃপক্ষ সর্বনিম্ন দরপত্র গ্রহণে বাধ্য নয় এবং কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা বাতিল করার অধিকার সংরক্ষণ করেন।

জিডি-৯৪৯

মোঃ রফিকুল ইসলাম বিপি নং- ৬১৮৯০৩০৯৬৩ পুলিশ সুপার, নাটোর ফোন: ৬৬৭৩১/ফ্যাব্র: ৬২৩২৮



Bangladesh Power Development Board

"বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন"

Notice of Amendment to the PQ Document for Meghnaghat 300-450 MW Duel Fuel Combined Cycle Power Project

Invitation Ref. No. 74-BPDB (Sectt.)/Dev.-163/2003 Date: 21-01-2010 There are certain amendment in the PQ document of the above project which is already posted in the BPDB's web

Interested developers intending to submit a qualification statement to BPDB should check BPDB's website on a regular basis to ensure that they are familiar with any amendments or modifications to the Pre-Qualification Document, which amendments or modifications shall be their Qualification applicants and Statements if such amendments or modifications are posted on BPDB's website not later han 72 hours prior to the pre-qualification closing date.

Secretary Biddyut/Jana-Bangladesh Power Development Board

1135(9)/2/3/10 WAPDA Building (1st Floor) GD-1039 Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000



Invitation for Tender

1	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Education.
2	Agency	Vice Chancellor, Jahangirnagar, University.
3	Procuring entity name	Chairman, Dept of Chemistry, JU.
4	Procuring entity code	N/A
5	Procuring entity district	Dhaka
6	Invitation for	Chemicals, Equipments, Parts of Equipments and Glass ware.
7	Date	01.03.2010
KEY	INFORMATION	12 - 10
8	Procurement method	Open tender method (OTM).
FUN	IDING INFORMATION	- 1
9	Budget and source of funds	Revenue fund.
PAR	TICULAR INFORMATION	0.00 Nag
10	Tender publication date	03.03.2010
11	Tender last selling date	24.03.2010
12	Tender closing date and time	25.03.2010 at 12.00 noon
13	Tender opening date and time	25.03.2010 at 12.15pm
14	Selling tender documents	Agrani Bank Ltd, JU Branch, Savar, Dhaka. Office of the Chairman of the Department of Chemistry, Jahangirnagar University, Savar

15	Price of tender document	Tk 200.00 (two hundred).
16	Tender of security amount	Tk 13,000 (thirteen thousand).
17	Eligibility of tenderer	(i) Technically sound an financially solvent experience local firms and importers an eligible to participate. (ii) Up-to-date VAT and incom

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

Address of official inviting

tender

Dhaka

University.

Dept. of Chemistry, Jahangirnagar

		eligible to participate. (ii) Up-to-date VAT and incommon tax certificate.
PRO	CURING ENTITY DETAILS	
18	Name of officials inviting tender	Prof. Dr Jasim Uddin Ahmad.
19	Designation of official inviting tender	Chairman

Contact details of official 02/7791045-51, Ext-1437 inviting tender The procuring entity reserves the Special instruction right to accept or reject of any or all tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever. Chairman

Department of Chemistry Jahangirnagar University, Savar, Dhaka GD-1026

The Security Printing Corporation (Bangladesh) Ltd Gazipur

www.spcbl.org.bd

Local/International Tender for Supply of 7500 Pieces Blanket Packing Paper Sealed tenders are hereby invited from the competent

manufacturers/suppliers for supply of above materials as per under noted schedule. Tender document showing terms and conditions with specification will be available from the office of The Security Printing Corporation (Bangladesh) Ltd, Gazipur and its Liaison Office at Annex Building-1, 6th Floor, Bangladesh Bank, Dhaka-1000 during Sunday to Thursday between 10.00am to 4.00pm against an application in the letterhead pad from the respective firm against payment of Tk 1000.00 (one thousand). Selling of tender document: From: 04.03.2010 to

21.03.2010.

Last date and time for submission of tender: 07.04.2010 up to 3.30pm.

GD-1003

Date & time for opening of tender: 08.04.2010 at

11.05am. Earnest money @ 3% (three per cent) of the total quoted

price shall have to be submitted in the form of Bank Draft/Pay-Order/Irrevocable Bank Guarantee from any schedule bank in Bangladesh or from International Commercial Bank abroad with a counter guarantee from any scheduled bank in Bangladesh along with the tender in favour of "The Managing Director, The Security Printing Corporation (Bangladesh) Ltd, Gazipur". Tender without earnest money shall not be acceptable. The tender(s) addressed to the Managing Director, The Security Printing Corporation (Bangladesh) Ltd, Gazipur shall have to be dropped in the tender box kept in Corporation's Office at Gazipur and its above addressed Liaison Office but all the tender(s) to be received will be opened together at Corporation's Office, Gazipur in presence of tenderer(s) if any. Tender may also be sent through postal/courier services which must be reached on or before the scheduled deadline. 1(one) tender schedule is applicable only for one local/international manufacturer/supplier for submitting one offer along with earnest money. The authority reserves the right to reject or accept any tender(s) without assigning any reason whatsoever. Submission of tender after the specified time shall not be acceptable under any circumstances. Md. Kalimullah

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Fire Service & Civil Defence Directorate

Kazi Alauddin Road, Dhaka Memo No. FS&CD/Foreign/Rev-Chha-06/2009-2010/1587

Date: 25/02/2010 Invitation for International Re-Tender

		(2	n	d Time	e)			
01.	Ministry	: Ministry of Home Affairs.						
02.	Agency & procuring entity			Director General, Fire Service & Civil Defence.				
03.	Procurement method			Open tendering method (OTM).				
04.	Source of fur	nds	:	GOB fund (ca	GOB fund (cash foreign exchange).			
05.	Tender lot no	No.	:	9 (nine) lots.				
06.	Tender pack		:	Fire fighting appliances.				
07.		ment selling date	:	Laborate State Sta	04-03-2010 to 31-03-2010.			
08.	Tender submission date and time : On or before 01-04-2010 at 12.00 hours.							
09.		ng date and time	:		t 12.00 hours.			
10.		ing date and time	:	Commence of the Commence of th	t 12.30 hours.	0 Ohil Dafaaa		
11.	selling tende	dress of the office r documents	:		neral, Fire Service s, Foreign Procurer ad, Dhaka.			
12.	Name & ad receiving ten	dress of the office ders	•	Director Ger Headquarters	neral, Fire Service s, Dhaka.	& Civil Defence		
13.	opening tend		:	Headquarters	neral, Fire Service s, Conference Room,	Dhaka.		
14.	Contact deta tender	ils of official inviting		Finance), Fi Telephone:	zzaman (Dy. Sec.), ire Service & Civi 9555555, Fax No re@bttb.net.bd	I Defence, Dhaka		
15	5 Tender Description of fire inquiry No. fighting appliances			Quantity	Cost of tender document (Tk.) (non-refundable)	Tender security (Tk. or foreign currency)		
	CD/Foreign/R 01/09-10	Multi purpose fire rescue vehicle	&	01 No.	750/-	Tk. 16,25,000/-		
	CD/Foreign/R 02/09-10	Fire & rescue tend (medium) (Foal water & rescue equipment)	m,	02 Nos.	750/-	Tk. 14,00,000/-		
	CD/Foreign/R 03/09-10	Fire & rescue tend (small) (Foam, wat & rescue equipment	ter	06 Nos.	750/-	Tk. 27,00,000/-		
	CD/Foreign/R 05/09-10	Towing vehicle (Pidup type)		15 Nos.	750/-	Tk. 6,75,000/-		
	CD/Foreign/R 7/09-10	Fireman suit		1000 sets	750/-	Tk. 13,75,000/-		
	CD/Foreign/R 8/09-10	Cold cut system		02 Nos.	750/-	Tk. 5,00,000/-		
	CD/Foreign/R 10/09-10	Portable pump(s)		12 Nos.	750/-	Tk. 4,80,000/-		
FS&CD/Foreign/R Air Compressor ev/014/09-10 Machine			15 Nos.	750/-	Tk. 1,22,000/-			
	CD/Foreign/R 17/09-10	Carabina (Differe Type)	ent	200 Nos.	400/-	Tk. 2,500/-		
16.	Information		25,7117.21					
	ii) Tend of the by the repre- iii) The iv) Quar without	lerer may participate the lers should be dropped by Directorate on the after Tender Opening esentatives, if any. Procuring entity reserventity of equipment materials and showing any reason britted document incompleted.	d in abov Cor es t ay I	the tender box vementioned da nmittee (TOC) the right to acce be increased of	c placed in front of the ste and time fixed for in presence of the ept or reject any or all or decreased or dro	r and will be opened tenderers or thein tenders. pped by the HOPE		



GD-953

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Police Headquarters

All the technical specification submitted by the tenderer in their offer must be available in the manufacturer web site and web site address must be submitted along with the

> Director (Admin. & Finance) Fire Service & Civil Defence, Dhaka

Dhaka

"The Public Procurement Regulations-2008" shall be followed for this procurement.

International Tender Notice

rules/regulations including black listing for future tender.

Memo No-E&T/EQ/06-2010/498(5)

technical offer.

Date: 24-02-2010 Sealed tender is hereby invited from the manufacturers/suppliers/local agents in their pad for the

purchase of the following items for Bangladesh Police-Ministry/Division Ministry of Home Affairs. Police Headquarters, Dhaka. Agency Procuring entity name Inspector General, Bangladesh Police. Invitation for Purchase of equipment. E&T/EQ/06-2010/22. Invitation reference no.

24 Feb 2010. **KEY INFORMATION** Procurement method Open tendering method (OTM). FUNDING INFORMATION

Budget & source of fund GOB Revenue. PARTICULAR INFORMATION

Tender package no. 25.02.2010. Tender publication date 11.04.2010. Tender last selling date 12.04.2010 at 12.00 noon. Tender closing date and time

12.04.2010 at 12.30pm. Tender opening date and time Name & address of the office(s) Police Headquarters, Phoenix Road, Fulbaria, Dhaka-

Selling tender document Room No. 220 (1st floor), Police Headquarters, Dhaka-Receiving tender document

Room No. 220 (1st floor), Police Headquarters, Dhaka-Operation Conference Room (1st floor), Police Opening tender document Headquarters, Dhaka-1000.

Place/date/time Date-15.03.2010 at 03.30pm pre-tender meeting (optional) Operation Conference Room (1st floor), Police Headquarters, Dhaka. Eligibility of tenderer

(i) Up-to-date trade licence (ii) Up-to-date income tax clearance certificate (iii) Up-to-date VAT registration certificate and (iv) Other documents described in tender

document. ompletion ne in week

7. Price of tender document (BDT)					
		Tk-750/ (for each item).			
Brief	Brief description of goods		98	125	30
Package		Identification of lot	Quantity		Completion time in week
- 1 Outdoor		Outdoor Shooting Range	e 2 set	10,00,000.00	12 week
Na	Name of the official inviting tender			M. Mahbub Alam, ppm.	02
Designation of the official inviting tender			ler	AIG (E&T).	
CURII	NG ENT	TITY DETAILS			
21. Address of official inviting tender				Police Headquarters (19 Road, Fulbaria, Dhaka.	st floor), Phoeni
	Brief kage Na De	Brief descrip kage Lot 1 Name of to Designation CURING ENT	Brief description of goods kage Lot Identification of lot 1 Outdoor Shooting Range Name of the official inviting tender Designation of the official inviting tender CURING ENTITY DETAILS	Brief description of goods kage Lot Identification of lot Quantity 1 Outdoor Shooting Range 2 set Name of the official inviting tender Designation of the official inviting tender CURING ENTITY DETAILS	Brief description of goods kage Lot Identification of lot Quantity Tender Security amount in BDT 1 Outdoor Shooting Range 2 set 10,00,000.00 Name of the official inviting tender M. Mahbub Alam, ppm. Designation of the official inviting tender AIG (E&T). CURING ENTITY DETAILS Address of official inviting tender Police Headquarters (19)

Phoenix Contact details of official inviting the tender Tel: 88 02 9564779, Fax: 88 02 7171129 E-mail: aige_t@police.gov.bd

Special instruction-

The procuring entity reserves the right to reject all tenders or annul the tender proceeding. The tenderer will be evaluated lot-basis

M. Mahbub Alam, ppm AIG (E&T), Bangladesh Police Police Headquarters, Dhaka

Phone: + 88 02 9564779 Fax: + 88 02 9563362 E-Mail: aige_t@police.gov.bd

GD-974

Deputy General Manager (P&S) Phone: 9205116